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Materials and methods

Cadinci, 17.86336 E, 45.61316 N, n.v. 111 m

2021

Split plot experimental design in three replicates

Weed sampling - phenophase V10 and R5
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Treatments

ST tillage - conventional, plowing

CTD tillage - conservation, loosening with a minimum of 30% of

main treatment: crop residues on the surface

CTS tillage - conservation, tillage up to 10 cm with a minimum 50%
of crop residues on the surface

sub-treatment: {Iiming - carbocalc, 10 t ha't




Materials and methods

weed coverage - visual assessment using a square
of 0.25 m? at four randomly selected places on
each experimental plot

the number and aboveground biomass of weeds -
counting individual weed species using a square of
0.25 m?in four replicates per experimental plot

weeds from each square - cut at ground level,
counted, dried at 65°C and weighed




The number of weeds, m?
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RESULTS
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20
18
16
14
12
1

)

o N B

14,33

3,67

ST

Number of weeds, m?

14,67

6,33
CTD

B withoutlimig ®liming

18
I |
TS



18
16
14
12
10

O N OB O ®

Weed biomass, g/m?
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Weed biomass, g/m?
17,13

9,4

3,62 321

. 0‘53 1’23
o —

ST CTD CTS

B without limig ™ limig

ST TILLAGE - conventional, plowing
CTD TILLAGE - conservation, loosening with a minimum of 30% of crop residues on the surface
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Weed coverage, %

Phenophase V10 Phenophase R5
Weed coverage, % Weed coverage, %
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Conclusions

* The dominant weed species were Ambrosia artemisiifolia L.,
Calystegia sephium (L.) R. Br. and Echinochloa crus-galli (L.) PB.

e All investigated weed parameters were on average the lowest on
liming treatments, and a statistically significant effect was found for
the number of weeds in V10 and the coverage in phenophase R5 on
liming

* Tillage significantly affected weed cover in R5, and the lowest was
on CTD (24.67%)



Conclusions

e CTS treatment resulted in the highest number of weeds (24 m2),
biomass (134.43 g m2) and cover (69.84%), but without statistically
significant differences in relation to ST and CTD

Conservation tillage systems in this study proved to be sustainable in
terms of weed management.
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